FORM P10-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

T-546 P	. 417	uo .	100-0	1

Docket No.:

03-576, etc.

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼ _ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Escient Convergence Corp.	Name: <u>Digital Networks North America, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 19 Chapin Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	ip City: <u>Pine Brook</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07508</u>
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	individual(s) cltizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/783,052 78/033,193	2,171,311 2,365,002 2,684,647
76/320,137 78/046,090	2,172,920 2,647,298
78/033,184	2,206,720 2,673,166
Additional numb	ere 🗀 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Eric R. Moran	7 7-1-16 (07 088 0.14)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$315.00
Internal Address: <u>McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert &</u>	— □ Enclosed
Berghoff	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:
SHOOK AND TOWN TOWN THE SHIPE SAME	_
	13-2490
City: Chicago State: II. ZIP: 6060	
	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	temption to true and correct and any attached convincities and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	July 24, 2003
<u>Eric R. Moran</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK
700037638	REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Escient Convergence Corp. ("Assignor"), of 6325 Digital Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, an owner of the following trademark and the portion of the business associated therewith;

Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Description of Goods
ESCIENT	2,172,920	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
		integration, control and management of home
		entertainment and information delivery systems.
ESCIENT (and	2,171,311	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
Design)		integration, control and management of home
<u></u>		entertainment and information delivery systems.
WE MAKE	2,365,002	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
TECHNOLOGY		integration, control and management of home
BEHAVE		entertainment and information delivery systems.
WE MAKE	2,647,298	IC 35: Business management planning services
TECHNOLOGY		focusing on promising new technologies into strategic
BEHAVE		positions in the marketplace.
POWERPLAY	75/783,052	IC 9: Electronic hardware and software for storing,
		accessing and displaying digital media, namely movie,
		music, games and global computer information
	2 22 4 72 2	network content to control DVD and CD changers.
TUNEBASE	2,206,720	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for integration, control and management of audio
		integration, control and management of audio entertainment systems.
POWERPLAY	78/033,184	IC 9: Electronic controller for CD/DVD changer that
POWERPLAY	/5/033,184	enables the display of related information, graphics
		and interactive media content using media recognition
		and data retrieval over a global computer network.
FIREBALL	78/046,090	IC 9: Computer software and electronic hardware for
TIKEBALL	78/040,030	storing and accessing digital media, namely movie,
		music, games, and global computer information
		network content.
FIREBALL	76/320,137	IC 9: Electronic controller for retrieving, storing, and
(AND DESIGN)	, 4,222,72	assessing digital media, namely, movie, music and
(. E IB BESIGN)		game information from the Internet.
ESCIENT	78/033,193	IC 9: Electronic controller for CD/DVD changer that
POWERPLAY	,,	enables the display of related information, graphics
		and interactive media content using media recognition
		and data retrieval over a global computer network.
PHYSITAL	2,673,166	IC 9: Computer hardware; computer software for use
		in interactive communication between home audio
		entertainment electronics and for use in accessing,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0658

111 - 1 - 1		delivering, and managing data via the internet.
DESIGN ONLY	2,684,647	IC 9: Computer hardware; computer software for use in interactive communication between home audio entertainment electronics and for use in accessing, delivering, and managing data via the internet.

WHEREAS, Digital Networks North America, Inc. ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an address of 19 Chapin Road, P.O. Box 876, Pine Brook, NJ 07508 is desirous of acquiring these trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks and federal registrations thereof as described above, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with or symbolized by said mark and the above-identified goods, including the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past infringements.

In Witness Whereof, Thomas B. Gabbert has duly executed this Assignment on April 22, 2003, to be effective as of April 22, 2003.

Thomas B. Gabbert Corporate Secretary

Escient Convergence Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0659